
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nicosia, Emily (2-5)
Loss: Hickingbotto (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: Castro, Lauren
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jonathan Johnson First: Steve Badin Third Base: Arthur King 
Start: 12:50 PM   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 87   Weather: Sunny, 46, NW 19 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Canisius 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 9 2
Buffalo 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 7 2

Canisius (7-9) -vs- Buffalo (2-10) 3/7/2020 at Fairfax, Va. (Mason Softball Cmplx)

Canisius 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hufford, Erin lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Paradowski, Kara cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Catallo-Stooks, H. ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Castro, Lauren c/dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Sockwell, Brittany 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Johnson, Tiara pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rice, Teagan pr/3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Altman, Morgan rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Dennis, Lindsi 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Czapkowski, Chelsea dh/c 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Recrosio, Sophia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barnett, Ashley 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Crane, Samantha ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ollison, Shealyn p/dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Nicosia, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 9 4 4 4 9

2B: Altman, Morgan (1)
HR: Castro, Lauren (1)
SH: Paradowski, Kara (1)
SB: Hufford, Erin (1); Altman, Morgan (1); Recrosio, Sophia (1)
CS: Johnson, Tiara (1)
E: Catallo-Stooks, H. (1); Castro, Lauren (1)

Buffalo 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matheney cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Aguon lf 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Martinez 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Bardeen dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Martin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vincent 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Kincanon c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Richmond rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Peters 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Cunningham ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Hickingbotto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 2 5 5 7

2B: Bardeen (1)
SF: Martinez (1)
SB: Matheney (1); Aguon (1)
E: Vincent (1); Cunningham (1)

Canisius IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ollison, Shealyn 3.0 3 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 5 1 –
Nicosia, Emily (W, 2-5) 4.0 4 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 15 19 5 3 –
Totals 7 3 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 26 32 10 4

Buffalo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hickingbotto (L, 2-4) 7.0 9 4 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 29 34 9 6 –
Totals 9 4 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 29 34 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Canisius - Top of 1st CAN UB
Hufford singled to left center. 0 0
Paradowski struck out swinging; Hufford stole second. 0 0
Catallo-Stoo singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Hufford scored. 1 0
Castro popped up to ss. 1 0
Sockwell flied out to rf to right center. 1 0

Buffalo - Top of 1st CAN UB
Matheney singled to left field. 1 0
Aguon struck out swinging; Matheney stole second. 1 0
Martinez struck out swinging. 1 0
Bardeen flied out to rf. 1 0

Canisius - Top of 2nd CAN UB
Altman grounded out to p. 1 0
Dennis grounded out to p. 1 0
Czapkowski struck out looking. 1 0

Buffalo - Top of 2nd CAN UB
Vincent grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
Kincanon popped up to 2b. 1 0
Richmond struck out swinging. 1 0

Canisius - Top of 3rd CAN UB
Barnett walked. 1 0
Hufford popped up to ss. 1 0
Paradowski singled to left field; Barnett advanced to second. 1 0
Catallo-Stoo flied out to cf. 1 0
Castro grounded out to ss. 1 0

Buffalo - Top of 3rd CAN UB
Peters singled to left field. 1 0
Cunningham flied out to rf. 1 0
Peters advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Matheney walked. 1 0
Aguon singled to center field; Matheney advanced to second; Peters advanced to third. 1 0
Martinez flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Matheney advanced to third; Peters scored, unearned. 1 1
Aguon stole second; Matheney scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 1 2
Bardeen flied out to cf to right center. 1 2

Canisius - Top of 4th CAN UB
Sockwell reached on a fielding error by ss. 1 2
Johnson pinch ran for Sockwell. 1 2
Johnson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
Altman doubled to left field. 1 2
Dennis flied out to lf. 1 2
Ollison to dh for Czapkowski. 1 2
/  for Ollison. 1 2
Ollison walked. 1 2
Recrosio pinch ran for Ollison. 1 2
Ollison to p. 1 2



Recrosio stole second; Altman stole third. 1 2
Barnett struck out swinging. 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buffalo - Top of 4th CAN UB
Czapkowski to c for Castro. 1 2
Sockwell to 3b for Recrosio. 1 2
Nicosia to p for Ollison. 1 2
Castro to c for Czapkowski. 1 2
Sockwell to 3b for Johnson. 1 2
Czapkowski to dh for Sockwell. 1 2
Vincent struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 2
Kincanon walked. 1 2
Richmond singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw; Kincanon advanced to third. 1 2
Peters struck out swinging. 1 2
Cunningham grounded out to 3b. 1 2

Canisius - Top of 5th CAN UB
Hufford singled to left field. 1 2
Paradowski grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Hufford advanced to second. 1 2
Catallo-Stoo flied out to rf to right center. 1 2
Castro homered to left center, 2 RBI; Hufford scored. 3 2
Sockwell reached on a dropped fly by 1b. 3 2
Altman walked; Sockwell advanced to second. 3 2
Rice pinch ran for Sockwell. 3 2
Dennis singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Altman advanced to third; Rice
scored, unearned. 4 2
Czapkowski struck out swinging. 4 2

Buffalo - Top of 5th CAN UB
Castro to dh. 4 2
Rice to 3b. 4 2
Czapkowski to c. 4 2
Matheney walked. 4 2
Aguon walked; Matheney advanced to second. 4 2
Martinez popped up to 2b. 4 2
Bardeen reached on a fielder's choice; Aguon advanced to second; Matheney out at third 3b unassisted. 4 2
Vincent lined out to rf. 4 2

Canisius - Top of 6th CAN UB
Crane pinch hit for Barnett. 4 2
Crane singled to right center. 4 2
Barnett to 2b for Crane. 4 2
Hufford singled, bunt; Barnett advanced to second. 4 2
Paradowski grounded out to p; Hufford advanced to second; Barnett advanced to third. 4 2
Catallo-Stoo lined into double play ss unassisted; Hufford out on the play. 4 2

Buffalo - Top of 6th CAN UB
Kincanon reached on a fielding error by ss. 4 2
Richmond lined into double play p unassisted; Kincanon out on the play. 4 2
Peters singled to left field. 4 2
Cunningham grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 2

Canisius - Top of 7th CAN UB
Castro flied out to cf to left center. 4 2
Rice walked. 4 2



Rice advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Altman flied out to lf. 4 2
Dennis grounded out to 2b. 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buffalo - Top of 7th CAN UB
Matheney lined out to cf to left center. 4 2
Aguon walked. 4 2
Martinez flied out to cf. 4 2
Bardeen doubled to left field, RBI; Aguon scored. 4 3
Martin pinch ran for Bardeen. 4 3
Vincent singled to center field; Martin advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 4 3


